respective front pages of the prospectus supplement and of the accompanying prospectus and we do not intend to and disclaim any duty or
obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements made in this prospectus supplement or the accompanying prospectus to reflect
new information or future events or for any other reason.

USE OF PROCEEDS

We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes to redeem all of our outstanding 2.25% Senior Convertible Debentures due 2022,
and the balance for general corporate purposes. As of the date of this prospectus supplement, the aggregate principal amount outstanding of our
2.25% Senior Convertible Debentures due 2022 was $219.3 million.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows, as of March 31, 2005: (1) our actual capitalization; (2) our capitalization as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the
notes (but not to any repayment of our 2.25% Senior Convertible Debentures due 2022 as discussed under �Use of Proceeds�); and (3) our
capitalization as further adjusted to give effect to the redemption of our 2.25% Senior Convertible Debentures due 2022. You should read this
table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the related notes, which are incorporated by reference into this prospectus
supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

March 31, 2005

Actual

As adjusted

to give

effect to

the notes

As further
adjusted to give

effect to
repayment of

2.25% debentures
due 2022

(dollars in thousands)
Debt:
Long-term Debt
5.375% Senior Notes due 2015 $ 0 $ 250,000 $ 250,000
2.25% Senior Convertible Debentures due 2022 219,337 219,337 0
5.625% Senior Notes due 2013 248,379 248,379 248,379
7.75% Debentures due June 1, 2011 249,322 249,322 249,322

Edgar Filing: RADIAN GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 12

Total Debt 717,038 967,038 747,701

Stockholders� equity:
Common Stock: par value $.001 per share; 200,000,000 shares authorized; 96,685,308 shares
issued 97 97 97
Treasury Stock: 10,279,599 shares (469,882) (469,882) (469,882)
Additional paid-in capital 1,289,526 1,289,526 1,289,526
Retained earnings 2,511,469 2,511,469 2,511,469
Accumulated other comprehensive income 115,382 115,382 115,382

Total stockholders� equity 3,446,592 3,446,592 3,446,592

Total capitalization $ 4,163,630 $ 4,413,630 $ 4,194,293

S-6

Edgar Filing: RADIAN GROUP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES AND TO COMBINED

FIXED CHARGES AND PREFERRED STOCK DIVIDENDS

The following table shows our historical ratio of earnings to fixed charges and to combined fixed charges and preferred stock dividends from
continuing operations. The following table also shows our pro forma ratio of earnings to fixed charges for the three months ended March 31,
2005 and the fiscal year ended December 31, 2004, which give effect to the application of net proceeds from this offering to redeem all of our